
trAI-FKINE tilO-pH,\tt\tA( tatrl t( At_ (()t{poR.\.t.t()N l.I\In.Et)
( Procu remen t Cell)

(A (iovcrnmcnt of Maharashtra flndertaking)
Ilc I\l)1.\d. Ollice : Achan a l)ontle Ma . Plrcl. Ntunrbai {00 012.

Websitc : http:r'u rr u.r'acc inehalll,. ine.corrr

E-mail : procurcmentcellrahaffkincmumbai.com
Phonc No : 012 2,11 29110 - 2.1

Managing Director : 022-2,1150628
(iencral Nlanager-(Procurement Cell):
022-24 I 0041 I

( csrs+c {Ei ffi- ir.r! +A)
lM:-i"Rt -RoRi

l6a4E-1177 lC-153 /HBPCL/ ltrifal-e-Kishneezi
( lO0gms)/DHS / P.Cell /2021-22.
Date:- 7d l";JZmz

No.6

To,
M/s.Uttarakhand State Medicine & lrharmaceuticals Ltd.
Halduchaur Dist. Nainital Uttarakhand.
Email ll): unrnl .ar ush.n gmail.r:om

Sub: - Supply of ltrifat-e-Kishneezi(100gms)
Ref: - l.Tender No. E-4477 / UNANI MEDICINE - AYUSH(2021-22)

2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Date.lt-27.01.2022
3. ysrr[frc qr€rflr - qrIF{ ftEFq aqio : - csnfi -"t tl/ q.6.

yc,e/qRtrg-s

ftqt5';-o\e..7.a.f t (s{r6frq riS{ ftff - il.?36&)
with reference to the tender cited under reference no I your online bid has been

accepted. Accordingly you are requested to supply the following goods as per details
mentioned below to consignee list enclosed with this order.

Tender
& Item
No.

Namc Of The lte nr Specification Of Itcm Quantity
For DHS

Unit Rate
Including All

Taxes Rs. All Taxes

Total
Amount

Rs.(Inclusive

E-t177
(26) Itrifal-e-Kishneezi

(100gms)

Itrifal-e-Kishneezi
(100gms) 456..10

19.1200t-
(Perl00gms) 8,86,129/-

Total amount in words- Six Thousand Three Hundred Twen Nine Ont Lakh E

l. Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexure-c of render Document enclosed herewith
&Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis

2. Delivery Period: 45 days from the date
3. Risk purchase clause: If the bidder fails to supply the stores within the sripulated delivery period

inclusive of period with penalty, the order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled
to purchase such stores from any other source at such price which ordinarily should not be more
than l0% of the tender price, unless otherwise properly satisfied by purchasing officer. The exlra
expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing Director, Haffkine Bio Pharrnaceutical
corporation Ltd.(Procuremenl cell), Mumbai from the Supplier inclusive of recovery by Revenue
recovery procedure.

4. Payment Terms : 100 0z Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good
cond itions by the consignee

E-447 7 ltrifal-e-Kishneezi (100ems) Page 1

I



8

9

:ltrrrrlil [.rc l)rilttcd or] caclt ulil pacL il readill)lc Ptttltlc or (irccrt ( ()l(\tlr\. Blt-cotlinr: sltottld bc,rtt

borcs ol'Strpplied itcnt a1 ('onsigttcc lercl.
6. Acccptancc & Rcctipt: ln plc-scril.rcd lirrnral encloscd .11 shoultl bc stthtrritted irr Olig.irral

( cl.1itlcatc cop\ 1() the ptlrctrasinq atrthorit\ irlong \\ ith triplicale copic5 ol'lhc Irr\ oicL-

7. Tht Consignccs upon Rccicpt of the nraterial should issue acceptance certific:rlc $ ilhin 7 d.lls
of rcceipl of matcrial in Tro copirs.One copl shoultl handctl or cr to Supplicr and ()ne (irpr
shoukl be sent to llaffliinc Bio-l,harma( l,rocurenrcnt ( cll)81 mail or entail.

( l)nrail I l)-trrocuretttcntccll a lrafft!nrnr u ttt lra i.c {) rr )

t0

Cefiit'icate cop) to thc purchasing author-it1 along \\ ith triplicate copies ofthe Invoice.

Anallsis Report :: Manulirctures shotrld subrrit copl of Drugs arallsis report to each cotlsignee

lor each batch supplied ivith copy of the sanre along rvith invoice to Mauaging Direclor. Haffliinc
Bio Pharrrraceulical Corporation Ltd.( Procurement Cell). Munlbai.
Dclivery Challan - Should be sent in the namc ofconsignee in duplicate. It should specify Name

of'Drugs/ Mfg. by / Expiry Date / packing & quantity.
Invoice Copy Should be sent in triplicate on the Name of Managing Director. Haffkine Bi,r

Pharmaceulical Corporation Ltd.(Procttrenrent Cell). Mumbai
Other Terms :: As per l'ender terms & conditions
Fall Clause: It is a condition ofthe contracl that allthrough the currency thereof. the price at

which you willthe suppll'stores should nol exceed the lowest price charged by you to any

customer during the currency ofthe rate contract and that in the event ofthe prices going

dorvn below the rate contract prices you shall promptly furnish such information to us to

anable to ammend the contract rates for subsequent supplies.

You are requested to submit following wilhin 15 days from receipt of this letter.

1. Sign and submil the agreement attached herewith on Stamp paper.

2. Submit the Bank Guarantee of Rs 26,590/- (3% of total value) from Nationalized

/Scheduted commercial bank in favor of Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation

Ltd, Procurement Cell. Mumbai Validity of the Bank Guarantee should be

minimum for the period 2 months from the date of expiry of warranty or expiry of

l1

t2

medicinei item.
Submit an amount ofRs 13,2951- (1.5% oforder value) in the following account

Name of Account Name of Branch Account No. of account I FSC Codc

HAFFKINE BPCL
Procurement Cell CESS

Account

Bank Of Maharashtra,
Branch-Mumbai Parel

60381379835 MAH 80000079

3

4

Consignee
Mfg Licence No,

Location of Factory

As per list enclosed.

License No.Uttra Ayru -ll2l2O07
Validity Upto-16106/2025
M/s.Uttarakhand State Medicine & Pharmaceuticals Ltd.
H ard ucha u r r*i)m,fi p.i_$rqo1i o 461

?\.-
3;r;.:l i '4 "' 

"-(General Manager)

Haffl<ine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.'
(Procurement Cell)' Mumbai-l

Copy to: I ) Director of Medical Education & Research, Mumbai
2) Account Manager Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Limited

Procurement Cell, Mumbai.
3) O{fice File

Copy to Consignee: As Per List.
They should accept Drug as per order & entry ofthe stock is to be taken in stock register

as well as in e-Aushadhi.

Copy Submitted to: I ) Secretary, Medical Education and Drug Department Mantralaya, Mumbai.

E-447 7 ltrilal-e-Kishneezi (l00gms) Page Z



\l/s.I ltar:rkharrd Statc \lcdicine ct l,harnraccrrticals l_td.
l) FlS. \I unr bai.

l)eliycrf pt
('r ln s

rio d
ljtqcc ltlt 9f ,t trilal-c- Kish ncczi( I00gnls)

-15 l)ar s From ll ol ortlcr.

I)() Iieli.rcnce No.

No.6 tdl:- 1177 lHBl'Cl,l Irrifa l-c-Kish ncezi
( I 00gms)/DH5/2021 -22.
Datc:- g.tf o5-fza,Z2-

Name of Schemc
Sr.No. Nanrc of l)istrict l otal\ational A ush NI ission

qT. aT€?qdk Vililfr risr qlqii z rF{

Smt. Susliarna Patil
(General Manager)

Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.
(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

E-4477 ltrifal-e-Kis h n eczi (I00gms) page 7

CS DH0

t I 120 0 1120

2 Akola 280 0 280
Amral,ati r 960 0

l Aurangabad 8{0 r {00 2210

5 Bced I {00 -16{0
6 Bhandara | 120 0 I120
7 Bhuldana -3920 0 3920
ti Chandrapur 2800 0 2ft00

9 Gadchiroli 810

t0 Gondia 0 li,l0
l.l Hingoli 0 8{0
t2 Jalgaon 2520 0 2520
l3 .Ialna | 960 2800
l.t Latur 1120 280 1400

560 560
l6 Nanded 2800 1680 4180
t7 8-10 0 8{0
l8 Nashik 810 0 810
l9 0smanabad 2210 2800
20 Pa lghar tl20 0 I120
2t Parbhani 1960 560 2520)) Pune s60 560
23 Ra d 560 0 s60
24 Ratna Irl 560 0 560,< Satara 560 0 560
26 1100 0 I rl00
27 1,100 0
28 Washim 1120 0 tt20

TOTAL 38920 6720 45610

I

I

l I

Ahnrcrlnirgrr

1960

2210

I too lo
| 840

810

l

I

I | 840

t5 Nagpur 0

Nandurbar

560

0
I

Thane
Wardha r400


